
Day Date Opponent Site JV V

Saturday 10/28/2023 Tulia (Scrimmage) Away 10:00 AM 10:00 AM

Saturday 11/4/2023 McLean (Varsity) Home 11:30 AM NA

Saturday 11/4/2023 Amarillo Caprock Away NA 1:00 PM

Tuesday 11/7/2023 TBD TBD TBD TBD

Friday 11/10/2023 River Road Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 11/14/2023 Groom Away 5:00 PM 6:15 PM

Friday 11/17/2023 TBD TBD TBD TBD

Friday 11/17/2023 Amarillo High JV Tourn. Away TBA OFF

Saturday 11/18/2023 Ammarillo High JV Tourn. Away TBA OFF

Tuesday 11/28/2023 Gruver Away 4:00 PM 6:00 PM

Thursday 11/30/2023 Lamesa Round Robin Away OFF TBD

Friday 12/1/2023 Lamesa Round Robin Away OFF TBD

Saturday 12/2/2023 Lamesa Round Robin Away OFF TBD

Tuesday 12/5/2023 Panhandle Home 5:00 PM 6:15 PM

Tuesday 12/12/2023 Randall Home 4:00 6:00

Friday 12/15/2023 Hereford Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 12/19/2023 Perryton Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Friday 12/22/2023 Canyon Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Thursday 12/28/2023 Caprock Classic Tourn. Away OFF TBA

Friday 12/29/2023 Caprock Classic Tourn. Away OFF TBA

Saturday 12/30/23 Caprock Classic Tourn. Away OFF TBA

Friday 1/5/2024 Pampa Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 1/9/2024 Dumas Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Friday 1/12/2024 West Plains Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 1/16/2024 Randall Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Friday 1/19/2024 Hereford Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 1/23/2024 Perryton Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Friday 1/26/2024 Canyon Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 1/30/2024 Pampa Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Friday 2/2/2024 Dumas Away 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

Tuesday 2/6/2024 West Plains Home 5:00 PM 6:00 PM

PLAYOFFS

Borger Lady Bulldog Basketball 2023-2024

Head Coach: Gene Ivie Athletic Director: Dane Hamrick

Assistants: Leslie Young and Jan Reed



**Senior Night**


